
              

News from Room 110 

Hello, 

   We had another very busy, incredible week!  

We are working hard to get our informational 

essays completed in writing.  We started a 

new unit in Idaho history about geography.  

We are polishing our multiplication skills.  As 

always, we are doing lots of reading and 

discussing! 

     Next week we will continue with our 

learning from this week and we will be busily 

preparing for our upcoming student led 

conferences!   

     A shout out to all of you who have already 

signed up for a conference!  If none of the 

times that are left work for you (if you haven’t 

signed up) please contact me – I am very 

flexible and I’m sure we can work out a time 

that is convenient to everyone.  I will be 

sending home a bit of “homework” for parents 

to complete pre-conference.  Don’t worry it’s 

easy!   

     Please check out the upcoming events!  

There are always a LOT of activities 

happening! 

Thank you for ALL you do! 

 

Have an excellent week! 

Michele Rutherford 

        

      

 

UPCOMING EVENTS: 
Individual pictures were sent home last 

week please check your child’s 

backpack!  

 

Friday, November 10 

NO SCHOOL! 

TEACHER WORK DAY 

 

Tuesday, November 14 

Picture Retakes 

Invent Idaho Projects Due! 

 

Wednesday, November 15 

PTA Meeting in the Art Room @ 3:45 

p.m. 

Childcare and snacks are provided! 

 

Friday, November 17 

NO SCHOOL 

Student Led Parent/Teacher 

Conferences 

PTA Triple Play Night 

 

Monday, November 20 – 

            Thursday, November 24 

NO SCHOOL  

Thanksgiving Break 

 

Thursday, December 21 

Annual Triple Play Party for 

3rd -5th Graders! 

More information coming soon! 

 

 

 

November 3, 2023 



Spelling Focus for the Week of:   

11/6 – 11/9 

Homophones 
A homophone is a word that sounds exactly like another word but has a 

different spelling and meaning.  Here is a short list of some the 

homophones we will be exploring. 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. deer 

2. dear 

3. for 

4. four 

5. sent 

6. cent 

7. scent 

8. eight 

9. ate 

10. there 

11. their 

12. they’re 

13. here 

14. hear 

15. our  

16. hour 

17. threw 

18. through 

19. which 

20. witch 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 


